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All other trails are for skiing only.
Snowshoeing and hiking are not 
permitted on groomed ski trails.
A state trail pass is required for skiers 
ages 16 years and older
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Trail Name
Lower Pines
Upper Pines
Hawk Ridge
North Squirrel Tail
South Squirrel Tail
Skyline
Spring Run
Plantation Trail
Roller Coaster
Buck Ridge
Juba Run
Tower Nature Trail
Memorial Wetland Trail
West Savannah Loop
East Savannah Loop
Sunset

Distance (mi)
1.3
0.5
1.2
0.5
0.5
1.1
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.9
0.5
2.3
1.1
1.0
0.8
0.7

Distance (km)
2.1
0.9
1.9
0.8
0.8
1.8
0.6
0.5
0.3
1.4
0.8
3.7
1.7
1.6
1.3
1.1

Hoffman Hills
State Recreation Area


